

## SAE International Names 2018 Board Officers and Director

SAE International's general membership has elected officers and directors to its Board of Directors.

WARRENDALE, Pa. (<u>PRWEB</u>) December 18, 2017 -- <u>SAE International's</u> general membership has elected officers and directors to its Board of Directors.

Those elected include:

- 2019 President - Paul Mascarenas, Independent Director, Business Advisor and Technology Executive

- 2018-2021 Vice President Aerospace – Pascal Joly, Senior Director, Flight Safety and Technical Affairs, with Airbus Americas

- 2018-2019 Treasurer – Pierre Alegre, Senior Manager, Operations & Engineering, AAR Corp.

- 2018-2021 Director – Jeff Varick, Founder and President, Brandmotion LLC

Members will begin their terms in January 2018.

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our charitable arm, the SAE Foundation, which helps fund programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design Series<sup>TM</sup>.

- www.sae.org -



**Contact Information Shawn Andreassi** SAE International <u>http://www.sae.org</u> +1 (724) 772-8522

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.